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TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD

BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS
NEW CASES DECEMBER 10, 2008

APPEAL #18550 - Andrew & Gila Schwenk/Emilio Susa, R.A. variances 70-101-B & 70-30 to permit
alteration & addition, open portico, to a dwelling within the front yard setback; E/side #26 Knickerbocker
Rd., 227.17' S/of Old Mill Rd., Manhasset, Sec. 3, Blk. 51, Lot 153, R-A District.

APPEAL #18551 - John Harmon, variance 70-51 to permit the maintenance of an A/C unit within the
required side & aggregate side yard setbacks; W/side #15 Glen La. 427.97' N/of Sandy Hollow Rd., Port
Washington, Sec. 5, Blk. 159, Lot 8, R-C District.

APPEAL #18552 - Tarquinio Cavallo, variance 70-100.2.A(4) to permit erection of a fence exceeding the
maximum height; E/side #938 North 2nd St., 355' S/of White Ave., New Hyde Park, Sec. 8 Blk. 13, Lot
230, R-C District.

APPEAL #18553 - Todd Vahldiech, variance 70-100.2.A(4) to permit erection for a fence exceeding
height; W/side #71 Maple Dr., 140.15' S/of Old Farm Rd.,S., New Hyde Park, Sec. 8, Blk. 219, Lot 1, R-C
District.

APPEAL #18554 - John McMahon, variance 70-49.B, 70-50 & 70-208.F to permit alteration & addition to
a pre-existing non-conforming one-family dwelling into the required front yard & exceeding the maximum
floor area; N/E/cor. #77 Meldon Ave. & Devon Rd., Albertson, Sec. 9, Blk. 100, Lots 61-64, R-C District.

APPEAL #18555 - Bin Ying Yang, variances 70-50.C, 70-51.A & 70-208.F to permit the second floor
addition & alteration & front open portico to a dwelling with insufficient front yard & side yard setbacks;
S/side #10 Camden Pl., 175' N/of Devonshire Dr., New Hyde Park, Sec. 9, Blk. 516, Lot 29, R-A District.

APPEAL #18556 - Aurora Hirchfeld, variances 70-100.2.A(4) & (2) to permit maintenance of a fence
exceeding height & extending beyond the front building line; E/side #21 Linden St., 92.59' S/of Dogwood
La., New Hyde Park, Sec. 9, Blk. 598, Lot 13, R-B District.

APPEAL #18557 - WCJY Management Corp./Edna Guilor, R.A., variances 70-103.A & 70-208.F to
permit alteration & additions to a non-conforming commercial building for use as a medical office with
insufficient parking spaces; E/side #350 Great Neck Rd., 644.73' S/of Great Neck Rd., Great Neck, Sec. 2,
Blk. 43, Lot 35, B-A District.

APPEAL #18558 - Star Fine Foods, Inc./Z & L Realty/Papa John’s Pizza, conditional use 70-139.A &
variances, 70-130.A, 70-103.0, 70-208.F to permit the alterations to a non-conforming commercial
building for use as a take-out pizza establishment with insufficient off-street parking & insufficient parking
improvement dimensions; S/side #2188/2192 Jericho Turnpike 25.88' W/of Fifth Ave., Garden City Park,
Sec. 33, Blk. 123, Lot 506, B-B & R-C Districts.

ADJOURNED CASE: DECEMBER 10, 2008

http://www .northhempsteadny.gov/controls/ 1/2



5/20/2015 QContent

APPEAL #18542 - Jaqueline Nguyen/Tony Commisso/Massage Envy Spa, request for a determination
under 267.b of Town Law to review the notice of disapproval issued by the Building Official concerning
the use of premises as a massage establishment, not a permitted use under 70-138 & variance of 70-103.A
for insufficient off-street parking; N/E/cor #47 Main St. & North Bayles Ave., Port Washington, Sec. 5,
Blk. 24, Lot 201, B-B District. (11-5-08)

REOPENED & RE ADVERTISED CASE: @ 1:00 PM
APPEAL #18511.C - Wind Gap Properties, Inc., variance 70-210.2 & Section 280-a of Town Law to
permit the erection of a single family dwelling and the subdivision of lots not on an approved mapped

street with the subdivision of a lot resulting in an irregularly shaped lot, S/Side Woodland P1., 562.80' E/of
Orchard Rd., Great Neck; Sec. 2, Blk. 354, Lots: p/o 49, 70, 149 (parcel #3), R-A District (9-24-08)
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